STATE OF CONNECTICUT

lience ©

25 Sigourney Street
Hartford CT 06106-5032

Ra’" DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SERVICES

AN 2006(3.3)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Quarterly List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax Purposes

Purpose: On or about January 31 of each year, the
Department of Revenue Services (DRS) publishes on its
Internet Web site (www.ct.gov/DRS) a list (annual list)
of persons licensed as distributors for motor vehicle fuels
tax purposes (licensed distributors). DRS updates the
annual list on a quarterly basis (on or about April 30,
July 31, and October 31 of each year) by publishing on
the DRS Web site a list (quarterly list) identifying the

persons who have become, or who no longer are, licensed
distributors since the current annual list and any
subsequent quarterly list(s) were published. Because
quarterly lists are not cumulative, it is necessary to
consult the current annual list, any subsequent quarterly
list(s), and the current quarterly list to determine whether
a person is a licensed distributor.

New Special Fuel Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons have been licensed as
distributors of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil. As of the date indicated, motor vehicle
fuels tax is not payable on sales of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil to:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
A-1 FUEL LLC 549 HOWE AVE

SHELTON CT 06484 10/1/2006
BEST BUY OIL CO INC 965 HARTFORD TURNPIKE

VERNON CT 06066 9/1/2006
BIOPUR INC 93 KASSON RD

BETHLEHEMCT 06751 9/1/2006
COLT INTERNATIONAL INC 12929 GULF FWY STE 310

HOUSTON TX 770344882 7/1/2006
LOW COST OIL COMPANY LLC 351 BRADLEY ST

EAST HAVEN CT 06512 7/1/2006
MORONI & SON OIL LLC 24 CRICKET CT

OLD SAYBROOK CT 06475 9/1/2006
PHOENIX FUEL LLC 304 COFFEN AVE

SHERIDAN WY 82801 7/1/2006
SEl FUEL SERVICES INC 2711 N HASKELL AVE

DALLAS TX 75204 9/1/2006
TOWER ENERGY GROUP CORPORATION 1983 W 190TH ST STE 100

TORRANCE CA 90504 9/1/2006
UPS FUEL SERVICES INC 1335 NORTHMEADOW PKWY

ROSWELL GA 30076 7/1/2006
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Former Special Fuel Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons are no longer licensed
as distributors of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
BERKSHIRE FARMS INC 49 LEETES ISLAND RD

BRANFORD CT 064056513 7/31/2005
BEST BUY OIL CO INC PO BOX 357

VERNON CT 060660357 9/30/2006
NORTHEAST ENERGY PO BOX 695

HAMPDEN MA 01036 6/30/2006
OLD LYME OIL INC PO BOX 486

OLD LYME CT 063710486 5/31/2006
SANDY OIL CORPORATION PO BOX 455

BRADLEY BEACH NJ 077200455

7/31/2006
SUPREME FUEL CO 572 EAST ST

WEYMOUTH MA 021892230 10/31/2005
TEXAS LIQUIDS LLC 1 BOLAND DR STE 302

WEST ORANGE NJ 070523686 7/31/2006

New Tax-Paid Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: Since the last list was published, no persons have been licensed
as tax-paid motor vehicle fuels distributors only.

Former Tax-Paid Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons
have ceased to be licensed as distributors of tax-paid motor vehicle fuels:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
FORMAGGIONI OIL CO 17 MIGEON AVE
TORRINGTON CT 067904813 4/30/2006

New Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons have been
licensed as motor vehicle fuels distributors. As of the date indicated, motor vehicle fuels tax is not payable on sales of
motor vehicle fuels (other than diesel fuel, propane, and natural gas) to:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
BUCKLEY HEATING & COOLING 1632 KINGSTOWN RD

WAKEFIELD RI 02879 7/1/2006
DENNIS K BURKE INC 284 EASTERN AVE

CHELSEA MA 02150 7/1/2006
RICHS OIL SERVICE INC 12 MOODY RD

ENFIELD CT 06082 7/1/2006
SEI FUEL SERVICES INC 2711 N HASKELL AVE

DALLAS TX 75204 9/1/2006
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TOWER ENERGY GROUP CORPORATION

UPS FUEL SERVICES INC

1983 W 190TH ST STE 100

TORRANCE CA

1335 NORTHMEADOW PKWY

ROSWELL GA

90504

30076

9/1/2006

7/1/2006

Former Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons have ceased to

be licensed as distributors of motor vehicle fuels:
NAME
COLT INTERNATIONAL INC

CONNECTICUT PETROLEUM WHOLESALERS

TEXAS LIQUIDS LLC

ADDRESS

12929 GULF FWY STE 310

HOUSTON TX

204 SPRING HILL RD
TRUMBULL CT

1 BOLAND DR STE 302
WEST ORANGE NJ

ZIP

770344882

066111356

070523686

DATE

6/30/2006

6/30/2006

5/31/2006

New Motor Vehicle Fuels Exporters: Since the last list was published, no persons have been licensed as exporters

of motor vehicle fuels.

Former Motor Vehicle Fuels Exporters: Since the last list was published, no persons have ceased to be licensed as

exporters of motor vehicle fuels.

New Heating Oil Declaration Distributors:
licensed as distributors of number 2 heating oil.
sales of number 2 heating oil to:

NAME
A & B FUEL OIL

ABUY LLC

ABSOLUTE BEST OIL LLC

ADVANTAGE FUEL LLC

AFFORDABLE HEATING & FUEL LLC

ALLENS OIL HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

AMERICAN RELIABLE ENERGY LLC

Since the last list was published, the following persons have been
As of the date indicated, motor vehicle fuels tax is not payable on

ADDRESS

PO BOX 8151
NEW HAVEN CT

28 SHORT BEACH ROAD
BRANFORD CT

136 BORRMAN RD
EAST HAVEN CT

157 SISSON ST
EAST HARTFORD CT

PO BOX 2092
STAMFORD CT

1240 FARMINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON CT

46 BARBER ST
WINDSOR CT
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ZIP

065300151

06405

06512

061181539

069060092

06037

060954501

DATE

7/1/2006

8/21/2006

7/1/2006

7/1/2006

7/1/2006

7/14/2006

7/1/2006



ANTHONYS FUEL INC

ARCHER FUEL INC

CLINTONVILLE OIL

COSENZA OIL CO INC

DISCOUNT HEATING OIL CO INC

EAST MOUNTAIN OIL COMPANY LLC

ENERSAVE HEAT AND FUEL CO

FAMILY DISCOUNT OIL CO

FERGUSON AND JONES LLC

FIREHOUSE DISCOUNT OIL LLC

FIRST OIL CO

HENDERSON OIL CO

LIGHTHOUSE FUEL LLC

MANN INC

MERCURY OIL LLC

RIVER VALLEY OIL SERVICE LLC

RUBYS DISCOUNT OIL LLC

SEAN KELLY OIL CO LLC

SPRINGDALE FUEL OIL LLC

SUBBYS OIL SERVICE

236 MEADOW ST
SHELTON CT

5 DRUMMERS LN

BETHEL CT

55 EZRA ST

NORTH HAVEN CT

200 SPRING RD
NORTH HAVEN CT

55 HIRAM HILL RD
MONROE CT

39 SPRUCEDALE DR
WATERBURY CT

10 MAIN ST

IVORYTON CT

12 ERIN ST

NORWICH CT

3115 MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST SUFFIELD CT

86 CAWLEY ST
BRISTOL CT

139 DAVIS RD
SEYMOUR CT

234 SHERMAN AVE #26
MERIDEN CT

634 BOUND LINE RD
WOLCOTT CT

505 MAIN ST
ANSONIA CT

734 HEBRON AVE
GLASTONBURY CT

695 PORTLAND COBALT RD
PORTLAND CT

50 SCHAEFER RD
MIDDLETOWN CT

81 GEER ST

CROMWELL CT

2054 LONG RIDGE RD
STAMFORD CT

82 VICTORIA RD
HARTFORD CT
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06484

06801

064732721

064733458

064681513

06706

064421069

06360

06093

06010

06483

06450

06716

064012308

060332412

06480

06457

06416

06903

061142651

8/22/2006

7/1/2006

7/1/2006

7/1/2006

7/1/2006

9/28/2006

7/1/2006

8/25/2006

8/25/2006

10/1/2006

9/12/2006

10/1/2006

8/1/2006

7/1/2006

7/1/2006

8/29/2006

9/28/2006

7/1/2006

9/21/2006

7/1/2006



Former Heating Oil Declaration Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons are no
longer licensed as distributors of number 2 heating oil. As of the date indicated, number 2 heating oil may not be sold

to:
NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
LOW COST OIL COMPANY LLC 351 BRADLEY ST

EAST HAVEN CT 06512 6/30/2006

New Aviation Fuel Dealers: Since the last list was published, no persons have been licensed as dealers of

aviation fuel.

Former Aviation Fuel Dealers: Since the last list was published, no aviation fuel dealers have ceased to be

licensed as dealers of aviation fuel.

Effect of This Document: Announcements alert
taxpayers to new developments (other than newly
enacted or amended Connecticut or federal laws or
newly released judicial decisions), including new
administrative positions, policies, or practices.

Effect on Other Documents: Because this
quarterly list is not cumulative, it must be read in
conjunction with, Announcement 2006(3), Annual
List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax
Purposes and Announcement 2006(3.1), Quarterly
List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax
Purposes and Announcement 2006(3.2), Quarterly
List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax
Purposes.

Forms and Publications: Forms and publications

are available anytime by:

e Internet: Visit the DRS Web site at
www.ct.gov/DRS to download and print
Connecticut tax forms; or

e Telephone: Call 1-800-382-9463 (Connecticut
calls outside the Greater Hartford calling area
only) and select Option 2 from a touch-tone
phone, or call 860-297-4753 (from anywhere).

For Further Information on the Motor Vehicle
Fuels Tax: For further information on the motor
vehicle fuels tax or the motor vehicle fuels tax
distributors lists, please call the Excise Taxes
Subdivision at 860-541-3224, Monday through
Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

For Further Information: Call DRS during

business hours, Monday through Friday:

e 1-800-382-9463 (Connecticut calls outside the
Greater Hartford calling area only); or

e 860-297-5962 (from anywhere)

TTY, TDD, and Text Telephone users only may
transmit inquiries anytime by calling 860-297-4911.

Paperless Filing/Payment Methods (fast, easy,
free, and confidential):

e  For business returns: Use Fast-File to file sales
and use taxes, business use tax, room occupancy
tax, estimated corporation business tax, business
entity tax, attorney occupational tax, nursing
home provider fee, admissions and dues tax, or
withholding tax returns over the Internet. Visit
the DRS Web site at www.ct.gov/DRS and
click on File/Register OnLine.

e For payment of business taxes other than
those listed above: Use Fast-File to pay your
business taxes over the Internet or by phone.
Visit the DRS Web site at www.ct.gov/DRS
and click on Electronic Services for a list of
eligible taxes. The ACH debit method is used to
make the transfer. No preregistration is required.

e  For resident income tax returns: Use WebFile
to file personal income tax returns over the
Internet. Visit the DRS Web site at
www.ct.gov/DRS and click on File/Register
OnLine.
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e For electronic filing of income tax extensions,
estimated payments, and for electronic bill
payments: Use WebFile to electronically file
personal income tax returns over the Internet.
You can also use WebFile to make an electronic
income tax payment for a prior year. Visit the
DRS Web site at www.ct.gov/DRS and click
on File/Register OnLine.

DRS E-News Service: Get connected to the latest
news from DRS. Receive notification by e-mail of
changes to legislation, policies, and procedures.
DRS E-News is easy to sign up for — wvisit
www.ct.gov/DRS and follow the directions.
Subscription services are available for employer’s
withholding tax, Fast-File information, Alerts,
News — Press Releases, and Top 100 Delinquency List.
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Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax

Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax Distributors
Issued: 11/09/2006
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